

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15410 of 2009

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16693 OF 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2, common in
both the SLPs, by Registered Post AD. Notice by way of
dasti in addition is allowed.

List the matters on 15.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar