

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15410/2009

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR,CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16693 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy ,Adv
Mr. Sayeed Rehan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3
seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time
granted.

Await service of notice on Respondent No.1.
List the matters on 25.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS