

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8015 AND 8016 OF 2010

Official Liquidator, Calcutta
APPELLANTS

...

-VERSUS -

Ujjain Nagar Palika Nigam & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2010.

It is submitted that there are three respondents (Common in both appeals). Respondent No.1 is represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, Respondent No.2 through Mr. Sunil Roy and Respondent No.3 through Mr. P.N. Gupta, Advocates.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 11.1.2012 filed statement of case and served its copy on counsel for respondents. Counsel for the Respondents is also required to file the statement of case within 35 days as provided under Rule 32 (I) of Order XIX of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 but Counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from High Court in both the matters.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar for Pre-Final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .

Mr D.P. Mukherjee, Advocate.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Roy, Advocate
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR