

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8015/2010

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, CALCUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8016/2010

(With

Date : 30/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjoy Kr.Ghosh,adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Bharti Gupta,adv.
Mr. P. N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.
Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Id.counsel for one of the respondents has stated that she has on 27.01.2012 filed the statement of case. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 3.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB