

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8015 AND 8016 OF 2010

Official Liquidator, Calcutta

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Ujjain Nagar Palika Nigam & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30.10.2014, When he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“ The office report is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld. Counsel for one of the respondents has stated that she has on 27.1.2012 filed the statement of case. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. List again on 3.11.2014.”

It is submitted that there are three respondents common in both appeals. Inadvertantly it was mentioned in the office report that counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that Mr. P.N. Gupta, Counsel for the Respondent No.3 in both the matters has filed statement of case. Mr. Sunil Roy, Counsel for Respondent No.2 and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Counsel for Respondent No.1 have not filed statement of case. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Counsel for Respondent No.1 has on 16.9.2013 filed counter affidavit.

The Inconvenience caused to the Registrar's Court is very much regretted.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar's Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr.D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR