

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8015/2010

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, CALCUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8016/2010 (XVI)

Date : 05-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR

Puneet Jain, Adv.
Christi Jain, Adv.
Shruti Singh, Adv.
Umang Mehta, Adv.
Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of July, 2022.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)