

ITEM NO.1501  
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8015/2010

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, CALCUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE DINESH MAHESHWARI and HON'BLE ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ. ])

WITH

C.A. No.8016/2010 (XVI)

Date : 04-05-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mrs. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Mrs. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR  
Mr. P. N. Gupta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)